Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

ATTACHMENT A

Vacancy Reason &
Term of Office

Vacant

Since

District

AUBERRY VOLUNTEER FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

(CSA NO. 50)
Ron Eldridge

Richard Schacher, Jr.

Robert E. Actis, Jr.

David Nehring

Toby Long

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD

Vacant
(Held by Susan Xiong)
Public Interest

Vacant
(Held by Ana Boydstun)
Public Interest

Vacant
(Held by Yolanda Cruz)
Family of Consumer

Vacant
Family of Consumer

Vacant
(Held by Nick Lutton)
Consumer

Vacant
(Held by Donald Vanderheyden)
Consumer

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/26

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/26

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/27

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/26

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/27

Deemed Resigned
New Term 04/01/25

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/26

Resignation
New Term 04/01/25

New Position
New Term 04/01/27

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/26

Expired Term
New Term 04/01/26

04/01/23

04/01/23

04/01/21

04/01/23

04/01/21

01/14/23

04/01/23

09/10/23

04/06/15

04/01/23

04/01/23

At Large

At Large

DISTRICT 2 — Mark Carney (Public Interest), Blanca Meyer (Family of Consumer, Public Interest)
DISTRICT 3 — Guillermo Serrano (Public Interest),

Jason Stansell (Consumer, Family of Consumer, Public Interest)
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

Vacancy Reason &
Term of Office

CENTRAL VALLEY PEST CONTROL DISTRICT

Vacant

Expired Term

(Held by Roberto Farias Moeller) New Term 12/16/27

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 4 — Marco Rinaldi

CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT LOCAL PLANNING COUNCIL

Vacant
(Held by Vang Mouanoutoua)

Vacant
(Held by Sandra Flores)

Vacant
(Held by Nick Lutton)

Vacant
(Held by Megan Gunn)

Vacant
(Held by Cherella Nicholson)

Vacant
(Held by Shantay Davies-Balch)

Vacant
(Held by G. De La Cruz-Pulido)

Vacant
(Held by Freda Kaprielian)

Vacant
(Held by Tammy Rosenberg)

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Resignation
New Term 01/04/27

Resignation
New Term 01/06/25

Resignation
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Vacant
Since

12/18/23

12/21/11

08/31/24

03/22/24

02/26/24

01/03/17

08/14/19

01/05/09

01/03/11

01/05/15

District

4,5

Note: Annual Certification is required regarding membership structure being 20 percent consumers,
providers, public agency representatives, community representatives, and discretionary positions

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 3 — Christina Coble

CHILDREN & FAMILIES (FIRST 5) COMMISSION OF FRESNO COUNTY

Vacant
(Held by Maria Cavazos)

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

01/01/16

Westside

of 99
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason &
or Former Incumbent Term of Office

CITIZENS REVIEW PANEL (Library Sales Tax)

Vacant Expired Term

(Held by Katherine Burrows) New Term 01/04/27
Vacant Expired Term

(Held by April Henry) New Term 01/04/27

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 1 — Christopher Gonzalez
DISTRICT 2 — Julie Dixon Wright

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Leland Nilmeier Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Chuck Riojas Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25
Tom Whiteside Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27
Vacant Resignation
(Held by Jordan Houston) New Term 01/06/25

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 5 — Raymond McPherson

COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN

Kamaljit Kaur Gill Expired Term
New Term 07/01/25

Kacey Auston-Tibbetts Expired Term
New Term 07/01/25

Susan Xiong Expired Term
New Term 07/01/25

Pamela Freeman Fobbs Expired Term
New Term 07/01/25

Yasmin Mendoza Expired Term
Student Commissioner New Term 07/01/25
(Community College)

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 2 - Julianne Kaiser, Dayanna Macias-Carlos

Vacant
Since

01/03/23

01/03/23

01/03/23

01/04/21

01/07/19

07/16/24

07/01/21

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

District

At Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason & Vacant
or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCIES

Vacant Resignation 10/17/19 At Large
(Held by Lisa Woolf) Term is Indefinite

DUNLAP CEMETERY DISTRICT

Vacant Resignation 10/27/23 5
(Held by Dean Carlton) New Term 01/06/25

Vacant Resignation 10/25/23 5
(Held by Wendy Hall-Ahumada) New Term 01/06/25

Vacant Expired Term 10/25/23 5
(Held by Rick Hall) New Term 01/03/28

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE

Vacant Deemed Resigned 10/18/23 At Large
(Held by R. Renee Hill) New Term 01/06/25
Registered Nurse with
Emergency Department Experience

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 3 — Ana Figueroa (Registered Nurse with Emergency Department Experience)

FRESNO COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Stanley Bulla Expired Term 09/30/24 1,2,4,5
Former Mid Valley Fire New Term 09/30/28
Protection District

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 4 — John Gorter (Former Mid Valley Fire Protection District)

DISTRICT 5 — Mark Johnson (Former Mid Valley Fire Protection District),
Geary W Baxter (Former Mid Valley Fire Protection District)
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason &
or Former Incumbent Term of Office

FOSTER CARE STANDARDS AND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Vacant Expired Term

(Held by Jill Stepke) New Term 01/04/27
Vacant Expired Term

(Held by Wendy Yribarren) New Term 01/04/27
Vacant Resignation

(Held by Patricia Miller) New Term 01/06/25
Vacant Resignation

(Held by Elizabeth Thomas) New Term 01/06/25
Vacant Expired Term

(Held by C. Moncivais Waldrop)  New Term 01/04/27

Vacant Resignation
(Held by Richard Bailey) New Term 01/04/27

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 3 — Shirley Long

FRESNO MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT

Vacant Resignation
(Held by Jennifer Estrada) New Term 01/05/26

Vacant
Since

01/03/23

01/03/23

10/04/23

06/07/24

01/03/23

04/04/23

12/22/23

District

At Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason & Vacant

or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

FRESNO REGIONAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Lenora Lacy Barnes Expired Term 11/01/22 At Large
Joint (City/County) Labor New Term 11/01/24

Vacant Expired Term 02/25/20 At Large
(Held by Tony Canales) New Term 11/01/24
Joint (City/County) Labor

Vacant Expired Term 08/01/20 At Large
(Held by David Mercer) New Term 11/01/25
Joint (City/County) Labor

Shelly Tarver Expired Term 11/01/22 At Large
Joint (City/County) Gov/Econ/ New Term 11/01/24
Community Development

Shayn Anderson Expired Term 11/01/23 At Large
Joint (City/County) Gov/Econ/ New Term 11/01/25
Community Development

Vacant Expired Term 12/01/21 At Large
(Held by Delfino Neira) New Term 11/01/24
Joint (City/County) Department

of Social Services

Vacant New Position 05/24/16 1
Private Sector New Term 11/01/25

Vacant Expired Term 06/02/22 4

(Held by Michael J. Silveira)
Private Sector

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

New Term 11/01/24

DISTRICT 3 — Vincente Tennerelli (Private Sector),
Shayn Anderson (Joint City/County Gov/Econ/Community Development)
DISTRICT 5 — Stephen Avila (Private Sector)
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason & Vacant
or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since

FRESNO-MADERA AREA AGENCY ON AGING - GOVERNING BOARD

Vacant Expired Term 01/04/21
(Held by Ronald Adolph) New Term 01/05/26

Vacant Expired Term 01/04/21
(Held by Leonard Haggerty) New Term 01/06/25

HISTORICAL LANDMARKS & RECORDS ADVISORY COMMISSION

Vacant Resignation 09/17/24
(Held by Jon Randall McFarland) New Term 01/04/27
Commission Nomination

Vacant Resignation 03/20/24
(Held by Paula Lloyd) New Term 01/06/25
Commission Nomination

Vacant Resignation 12/01/23
(Held by Allen Carden) New Term 01/06/25

Commission Nomination

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 3 — Guillermo Serrano

District

At Large

At Large

At Large

At Large

At Large
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Vacant
(Held by Cecelia MacDade)
Calwa

Vacant
(Held by Donald F. Pauley)
Del Rey

Vacant
(Held by Isobel Solorio)
Lanare

Henry Murrieta
Malaga

Vincent Romero
Riverdale

Vacant
(Held by Jeffrey L. Williams)
Auberry-Tollhouse

Vacant
(Held by Jeffrey T. Roberts)
Friant

Vacant
(Held by Donald Hammer)
Squaw Valley

Vacant
(Held by Max C. Kalhammer)

Vacant
(Held by Shantay Davies-Balch)

Vacant
(Held by Jordan Houston)

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Joey Fuentes
Tenant

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 3 — Marycela Pacheco

Vacancy Reason &
Term of Office

Vacant

Since

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Resignation
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 02/05/26

10/19/22

11/11/22

01/03/22

01/03/22

01/03/22

02/12/14

04/09/12

04/02/19

01/04/21

08/14/19

01/03/24

02/05/24

District

At Large
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Vacancy Reason &

Term of Office

Vacant
(Held by Gary Williams, Jr.)
Consumer

John Fehr
Consumer

Vacant
(Held by Cheryl Campbell)
Consumer

Vacant
(Held by Colvie W. Bedford)
Consumer

Vacant
(Held by Lacey Lowry)
Provider

Nick Lutton
Consortium Nomination

Vacant

(Held by Ua Lugo)
Consortium Nomination

PLANNING COMMISSION

Ken Abrahamian

Kuldip S. Chatha

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25
Expired Term

New Term 01/06/25

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27
Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

Expired Term
New Term 01/04/27

DISTRICT 1 — Steven Garcia, Christopher Stetsko

DISTRICT 4 — Brian Arceo

RECREATION & WILDLIFE COMMISSION

Vacant
(Held by Brandon Hill)

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 5 — Chad Stokes

Expired Term
New Term 01/06/25

Vacant
Since

07/03/17

01/05/09

05/29/24

01/03/11

01/03/23

01/03/23

01/03/23

01/02/23

01/02/23

01/07/13

District

At Large

At Large

At Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason & Vacant
or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT
(CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE)

Vacant Expired Term 01/31/20 At Large
(Held by Kacey Auston-Tibbetts) New Term 01/31/26
Environmental Representative
Alternate

SQUAW VALLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT

Paul Andre Joly Expired Term 01/02/23 5
New Term 01/04/27

WEST FRESNO COUNTY RED SCALE PROTECTIVE DISTRICT

James J. Marshall Expired Term 07/29/16 At Large
New Term 07/29/28

Jeff Pilegard Expired Term 07/29/23 At Large
New Term 07/29/27

Kevin D. Severns Expired Term 07/29/21 At Large
New Term 07/29/25

Z0OO AUTHORITY
Vacant Deemed Resigned 08/28/2024 3
(Held by Dora Westerlund) New Term 01/06/25

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 3 — Gilbert Felix

NOTE: NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION TO SERVE ON A
BOARD/COMMITTEE WILL APPEAR ON THE AGENDA ITEM FOR ONE (1) YEAR UNLESS THEY
HAVE BEEN APPOINTED OR THEIR APPLICATION IS WITHDRAWN. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE
SEEKING REAPPOINTMENT MUST SUBMIT A CURRENT APPLICATION TO THE CLERK OF
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.
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