## **ATTACHMENT A**

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
AUBERRY VOLUNTEER FIRE & E (CSA NO. 50)	MERGENCY SERVICES CITIZ	ZENS ADVISORY	COMMITTEE
Ron Eldridge	Expired Term New Term 04/01/26	04/01/23	5
Richard Schacher, Jr.	Expired Term New Term 04/01/26	04/01/23	5
Robert E. Actis, Jr.	Expired Term New Term 04/01/27	04/01/21	5
David Nehring	Expired Term New Term 04/01/26	04/01/23	5
Toby Long	Expired Term New Term 04/01/27	04/01/21	5
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD			
Vacant (Held by Susan Xiong) Public Interest	Deemed Resigned New Term 04/01/25	01/14/23	3
Vacant (Held by Ana Boydstun) Public Interest	Expired Term New Term 04/01/26	04/01/23	4
Vacant (Held by Yolanda Cruz) Family of Consumer	Resignation New Term 04/01/25	09/10/23	1
Vacant Family of Consumer	New Position New Term 04/01/27	04/06/15	4
Vacant (Held by Nick Lutton) Consumer	Expired Term New Term 04/01/26	04/01/23	At Large
Vacant (Held by Donald Vanderheyden) Consumer	Expired Term New Term 04/01/26	04/01/23	At Large

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 2 – Mark Carney (Public Interest), Blanca Meyer (Family of Consumer, Public Interest)

DISTRICT 3 – Guillermo Serrano (Public Interest),

Jason Stansell (Consumer, Family of Consumer, Public Interest)

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
CENTRAL VALLEY PEST CONTR	OL DISTRICT		
Vacant (Held by Roberto Farias Moeller)	Expired Term New Term 12/16/27	12/18/23	4, 5
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 4 – Marco Rinaldi			
CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT L	OCAL PLANNING COUNCIL		
Vacant (Held by Vang Mouanoutoua)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	12/21/11	1
Vacant (Held by Sandra Flores)	Resignation New Term 01/04/27	08/31/24	1
Vacant (Held by Nick Lutton)	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	03/22/24	2
Vacant (Held by Megan Gunn)	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	02/26/24	3
Vacant (Held by Cherella Nicholson)	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/03/17	3
Vacant (Held by Shantay Davies-Balch)	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	08/14/19	3
Vacant (Held by G. De La Cruz-Pulido)	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/05/09	2
Vacant (Held by Freda Kaprielian)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/11	4
Vacant (Held by Tammy Rosenberg)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/05/15	4

Note: Annual Certification is required regarding membership structure being 20 percent consumers, providers, public agency representatives, community representatives, and discretionary positions

# <u>APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:</u> **DISTRICT 3** – Christina Coble

# **CHILDREN & FAMILIES (FIRST 5) COMMISSION OF FRESNO COUNTY**

Vacant	Expired Term	01/01/16	Westside
(Held by Maria Cavazos)	New Term 01/04/27		of 99

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
CITIZENS REVIEW PANEL (Libra	ary Sales Tax)		
Vacant (Held by Katherine Burrows)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	1
Vacant (Held by April Henry)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	1
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 1 – Christopher Gonzale DISTRICT 2 – Julie Dixon Wright	ez		
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION			
Leland Nilmeier	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	1
Chuck Riojas	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/04/21	2
Tom Whiteside	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/07/19	4
Vacant (Held by Jordan Houston)	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	07/16/24	5
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 5 – Raymond McPherso	on		
COMMISSION ON THE STATUS	OF WOMEN		
Kamaljit Kaur Gill	Expired Term New Term 07/01/25	07/01/21	1
Kacey Auston-Tibbetts	Expired Term New Term 07/01/25	07/01/23	2
Susan Xiong	Expired Term New Term 07/01/25	07/01/23	3
Pamela Freeman Fobbs	Expired Term New Term 07/01/25	07/01/23	5
Yasmin Mendoza Student Commissioner (Community College)	Expired Term New Term 07/01/25	07/01/23	At Large
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 2 – Julianne Kaiser, Day	yanna Macias-Carlos		

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	District

#### COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCIES

Vacant Resignation 10/17/19 At Large (Held by Lisa Woolf) Term is Indefinite

#### **DUNLAP CEMETERY DISTRICT**

Vacant (Held by Dean Carlton)	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	10/27/23	5
Vacant (Held by Wendy Hall-Ahumada)	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	10/25/23	5
Vacant (Held by Rick Hall)	Expired Term New Term 01/03/28	10/25/23	5

#### **EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE**

Vacant Deemed Resigned 10/18/23 At Large

(Held by R. Renee Hill) New Term 01/06/25

Registered Nurse with

**Emergency Department Experience** 

### **APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:**

**DISTRICT 3** – Ana Figueroa (Registered Nurse with Emergency Department Experience)

### FRESNO COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Stanley Bulla Expired Term 09/30/24 1, 2, 4, 5

Former Mid Valley Fire New Term 09/30/28

**Protection District** 

#### APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

**DISTRICT 4** – John Gorter (Former Mid Valley Fire Protection District) **DISTRICT 5** – Mark Johnson (Former Mid Valley Fire Protection District),

Geary W Baxter (Former Mid Valley Fire Protection District)

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
FOSTER CARE STANDARDS AN	D OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE		
Vacant (Held by Jill Stepke)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	1
Vacant (Held by Wendy Yribarren)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	1
Vacant (Held by Patricia Miller)	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	10/04/23	3
Vacant (Held by Elizabeth Thomas)	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	06/07/24	3
Vacant (Held by C. Moncivais Waldrop)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	4
Vacant (Held by Richard Bailey)	Resignation New Term 01/04/27	04/04/23	4
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 3 – Shirley Long			
FRESNO MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT			
Vacant (Held by Jennifer Estrada)	Resignation New Term 01/05/26	12/22/23	At Large

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
FRESNO REGIONAL WORKFORD	CE DEVELOPMENT BOARD		
Lenora Lacy Barnes Joint (City/County) Labor	Expired Term New Term 11/01/24	11/01/22	At Large
Vacant (Held by Tony Canales) Joint (City/County) Labor	Expired Term New Term 11/01/24	02/25/20	At Large
Vacant (Held by David Mercer) Joint (City/County) Labor	Expired Term New Term 11/01/25	08/01/20	At Large
Shelly Tarver Joint (City/County) Gov/Econ/ Community Development	Expired Term New Term 11/01/24	11/01/22	At Large
Shayn Anderson Joint (City/County) Gov/Econ/ Community Development	Expired Term New Term 11/01/25	11/01/23	At Large
Vacant (Held by Delfino Neira) Joint (City/County) Department of Social Services	Expired Term New Term 11/01/24	12/01/21	At Large
Vacant Private Sector	New Position New Term 11/01/25	05/24/16	1
Vacant (Held by Michael J. Silveira) Private Sector	Expired Term New Term 11/01/24	06/02/22	4

# **APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:**

DISTRICT 3 – Vincente Tennerelli (Private Sector),
Shayn Anderson (Joint City/County Gov/Econ/Community Development)

DISTRICT 5 – Stephen Avila (Private Sector)

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>	
FRESNO-MADERA AREA AGENC	Y ON AGING - GOVERNING E	BOARD		
Vacant (Held by Ronald Adolph)	Expired Term New Term 01/05/26	01/04/21	At Large	
Vacant (Held by Leonard Haggerty)	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/04/21	At Large	
HISTORICAL LANDMARKS & REC	HISTORICAL LANDMARKS & RECORDS ADVISORY COMMISSION			
Vacant (Held by Jon Randall McFarland) Commission Nomination	Resignation New Term 01/04/27	09/17/24	At Large	
Vacant (Held by Paula Lloyd) Commission Nomination	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	03/20/24	At Large	
Vacant (Held by Allen Carden) Commission Nomination	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	12/01/23	At Large	
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:				

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVEL	OPMENT CITIZENS ADVISOR	RY COMMITTEE	
Vacant (Held by Cecelia MacDade) Calwa	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	10/19/22	3
Vacant (Held by Donald F. Pauley) Del Rey	Resignation New Term 01/06/25	11/11/22	4
Vacant (Held by Isobel Solorio) Lanare	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/03/22	4
Henry Murrieta Malaga	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/03/22	4
Vincent Romero Riverdale	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/03/22	4
Vacant (Held by Jeffrey L. Williams) Auberry-Tollhouse	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	02/12/14	5
Vacant (Held by Jeffrey T. Roberts) Friant	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	04/09/12	5
Vacant (Held by Donald Hammer) Squaw Valley	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	04/02/19	5
Vacant (Held by Max C. Kalhammer)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/04/21	2
Vacant (Held by Shantay Davies-Balch)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	08/14/19	3
Vacant (Held by Jordan Houston)	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/24	5
HOUSING AUTHORITY			
Joey Fuentes Tenant	Expired Term New Term 02/05/26	02/05/24	At Large
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 3 – Marycela Pacheco			

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason & Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICE	ES ADVISORY COMMITTEE		
Vacant (Held by Gary Williams, Jr.) Consumer	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	07/03/17	1
John Fehr Consumer	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/05/09	2
Vacant (Held by Cheryl Campbell) Consumer	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	05/29/24	3
Vacant (Held by Colvie W. Bedford) Consumer	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/11	4
Vacant	Expired Term	01/03/23	At Large
(Held by Lacey Lowry) Provider	New Term 01/04/27		
Nick Lutton Consortium Nomination	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	At Large
Vacant (Held by Ua Lugo) Consortium Nomination	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/03/23	At Large
PLANNING COMMISSION			
Ken Abrahamian	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/02/23	1
Kuldip S. Chatha	Expired Term New Term 01/04/27	01/02/23	4
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 1 – Steven Garcia, Chris DISTRICT 4 – Brian Arceo	stopher Stetsko		
RECREATION & WILDLIFE COMMISSION			
Vacant (Held by Brandon Hill)	Expired Term New Term 01/06/25	01/07/13	3
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 5 – Chad Stokes			

Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason & Vacant or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT (CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE)

Vacant Expired Term 01/31/20 At Large

(Held by Kacey Auston-Tibbetts) New Term 01/31/26 Environmental Representative

Alternate

**SQUAW VALLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT** 

Paul Andre Joly Expired Term 01/02/23 5

New Term 01/04/27

WEST FRESNO COUNTY RED SCALE PROTECTIVE DISTRICT

James J. Marshall Expired Term 07/29/16 At Large

New Term 07/29/28

Jeff Pilegard Expired Term 07/29/23 At Large

New Term 07/29/27

Kevin D. Severns Expired Term 07/29/21 At Large

New Term 07/29/25

**ZOO AUTHORITY** 

Vacant Deemed Resigned 08/28/2024 3

(Held by Dora Westerlund) New Term 01/06/25

**APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:** 

**DISTRICT 3** – Gilbert Felix

NOTE: NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION TO SERVE ON A BOARD/COMMITTEE WILL APPEAR ON THE AGENDA ITEM FOR ONE (1) YEAR UNLESS THEY HAVE BEEN APPOINTED OR THEIR APPLICATION IS WITHDRAWN. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE SEEKING REAPPOINTMENT MUST SUBMIT A CURRENT APPLICATION TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.